# OP \$465.00 3894301

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580882

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 3910/0392 |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| U.S. Bank National<br>Association, as Collateral<br>Agent |          | 06/10/2020     | national association: UNITED STATES |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Harrah's Operating Company, Inc.   |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Caesars Palace Drive   |
|                 |  |
| City:           | Las Vegas  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA   |
| Postal Code:    | 89109  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE  |
| Name:           | Caesars World LLC (formerly known as Caesars World, Inc.)                      |
| Street Address: | One Caesars Palace Drive   |
| City:           | Las Vegas  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA   |
| Postal Code:    | 89109  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA   |
| Name:           | Caesars License Company, LLC (formerly known as Harrah's License Company, LLC) |
| Street Address: | One Caesars Palace Drive   |
| City:           | Las Vegas  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA   |
| Postal Code:    | 89109  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: NEVADA  |
| Name:           | HHLV Management Company, LLC   |
| Street Address: | One Caesars Palace Drive   |
| City:           | Las Vegas  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA   |
| Postal Code:    | 89109  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: NEVADA  |

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18** 

TRADEMARK

900553472 REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0049

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                    |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3894301 | NOVEMBER NINE                |
| Registration Number: | 1025395 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 2119064 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3347380 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3534810 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3537943 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3408925 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3290269 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3154905 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3150504 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3250424 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3292249 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER        |
| Registration Number: | 3603346 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER EUROPE |
| Registration Number: | 3351887 | WSOP                         |
| Registration Number: | 3499073 | WSOP                         |
| Registration Number: | 3794994 | WSOP                         |
| Registration Number: | 3499087 | WSOP                         |
| Registration Number: | 3292250 | WSOP                         |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 059635-0003     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Rhonda DeLeon   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Rhonda DeLeon/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/11/2020      |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=US Bank - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page1.tif source=US Bank - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page2.tif source=US Bank - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0050

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") is dated as of June 10, 2020 by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, HARRAH'S OPERATING COMPANY, INC., CAESARS WORLD LLC (formerly known as CAESARS WORLD, INC.), CAESARS LICENSE COMPANY, LLC (formerly known as HARRAH'S LICENSE COMPANY, LLC), and HHLV MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC (collectively, the "Pledgors") and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of December 24, 2008 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Pledgors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated as of December 24, 2008 (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3910/0392, pursuant to which the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, on a second priority basis, a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks of each Pledgor, all goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its lien on and security interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>") which are now owned by Caesars Interactive Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>CIC</u>"), and to reconvey any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Released Collateral to CIC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind or nature, the lien on and security interest in the Released Collateral, RELEASES and forever discharges, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind or nature, its lien on and security interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to CIC any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Released Collateral under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Collateral Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0051

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Joshua A. Hahn Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1 to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

| Mark                         | Application No. | Registration No. |
|------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| NOVEMBER NINE                | 77470649        | 3894301          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 73018716        | 1025395          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 75115237        | 2119064          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 77131214        | 3347380          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 77192380        | 3534810          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 77192399        | 3537943          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 77276559        | 3408925          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 78455538        | 3290269          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 78455579        | 3154905          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 78485011        | 3150504          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 78518270        | 3250424          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER        | 78897067        | 3292249          |
| WORLD SERIES OF POKER EUROPE | 77223943        | 3603346          |
| WSOP                         | 77188661        | 3351887          |
| WSOP                         | 78485005        | 3499073          |
| WSOP                         | 78518286        | 3794994          |
| WSOP                         | 78615434        | 3499087          |
| WSOP                         | 78897086        | 3292250          |

US-DOCS\114548203.3

**RECORDED: 06/11/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0053